JUNE 24, 2020 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS
CHRISTOPHER WAHL, D/B/A BULLDOG CONSTRUCTION

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that CHRISTOPHER WAHL, d/b/a BULLDOG
CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of $400 per day for 10 days for a total of
$4,000 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20)
days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against
CHRISTOPHER WAHL, d/b/a BULLDOG CONSTRUCTION to prevent them from
performing work in violation. CHRISTOPHER WAHL, d/b/a BULLDOG
CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential
contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS
MICHAEL JEFFERY, D/B/A MIKE'S CONSTRUCTION

FINDINGS OF FACT

The Committee voted unanimously that MICHAEL JEFFERY, d/b/a MIKE'S
CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of $400 per day for 7 days of activity for a
total of $2,800 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty
(20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued
against MICHAEL JEFFERY, d/b/a MIKE'S CONSTRUCTION to prevent them from
performing work in violation. MICHAEL JEFFERY, d/b/a MIKE'S CONSTRUCTION
shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being
licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE



VS
ANTHONY JACKSON, D/B/A ANTHONY JACKSON CONSTRUCTION

ORDER
The Committee voted unanimously that the license of ANTHONY JACKSON,
d/b/a ANTHONY JACKSON CONSTRUCTION is revoked for misconduct. ANTHONY
JACKSON, d/b/a ANTHONY JACKSON CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on
or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the
Residential Contractors Committee

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
\'A
WILLIAM HEATH

ORDER
The Committee voted unanimously that the license of WILLIAM HEATH is
revoked for misconduct. WILLIAM HEATH shall refrain from bidding on or performing
work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors
Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS
ROBERT WALLEY, D/B/A THE IRON SHOP OF ARKANSAS

ORDER
The Committee voted unanimously that ROBERT WALLEY, d/b/a THE IRON
SHOP OF ARKANSAS shall pay a civil penalty of $400 per day for 30 days for a total of
$12,000 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20)
days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against
ROBERT WALLEY, d/b/a THE IRON SHOP OF ARKANSAS to prevent them from
performing work in violation. ROBERT WALLEY, d/b/a THE IRON SHOP OF



ARKANSAS shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor
prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS
RALPH WITHER, D/B/A WITHERS CORE LLC

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that RALPH WITHER, d/b/a WITHERS
CORE LLC shall pay a civil penalty of $400 per day for 16 days for a total of $6,400 for
violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The
Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against RALPH
WITHER, d/b/a WITHERS CORE LLC to prevent them from performing work in
violation. RALPH WITHER, d/b/a WITHERS CORE LLC shall refrain from bidding on or
performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential
Contractors Committee

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
\'A
RYAN LONG

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that RYAN LONG shall pay a civil penalty of
$400 per day for 10 days for a total of $4,000 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable
to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease
and desist order be issued against RYAN LONG to prevent them from performing work
in violation. RYAN LONG shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a
residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors
Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE



\"A]
JOSH MCDONALD, D/B/A BIG J'S HANDYMAN & MORE

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that JOSH MCDONALD, d/b/a BIG J'S
HANDYMAN & MORE shall pay a civil penalty of $400 per day for 13 days for a total of
$5,200 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20)
days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against
JOSH MCDONALD, d/b/a BIG J'S HANDYMAN & MORE to prevent them from
performing work in violation. JOSH MCDONALD, d/b/a BIG J'S HANDYMAN & MORE
shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being
licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS
SAM HARTER, D/B/A LIFE MADE NEW MINISTRIES

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that SAM HARTER, d/b/a LIFE MADE NEW
MINISTRIES shall pay a civil penalty of $400 per day for 5 days of activity for a total of
$2,000 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20)
days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against
SAM HARTER, d/b/a LIFE MADE NEW MINISTRIES to prevent them from performing
work in violation. SAM HARTER, d/b/a LIFE MADE NEW MINISTRIES shall refrain
from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed
with the Residential Contractors Committee

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
\'A
AUSTIN SELEE, D/B/A MOARK CONSTRUCTION

ORDER



The Committee voted unanimously that AUSTIN SELEE, d/b/a MOARK
CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of $400 per day for 55 days of activity for a
total of $22,000 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within
twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be
issued against AUSTIN SELEE, d/b/a MOARK CONSTRUCTION to prevent them from
performing work in violation. AUSTIN SELEE, d/b/a MOARK CONSTRUCTION shall
refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being
licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
\"A]
RON YUNG, D/B/A APEX TECHNOLOGIES, A/K/A APEX HOMES TECH

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that RON YUNG, d/b/a APEX
TECHNOLOGIES, A/K/A APEX HOMES TECH shall pay a civil penalty of $400 per day
for 4 days of activity for a total of $1,600 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to
the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease
and desist order be issued against RON YUNG, d/b/a APEX TECHNOLOGIES, A/K/A
APEX HOMES TECH to prevent them from performing work in violation. RON YUNG,
d/b/a APEX TECHNOLOGIES, A/K/A APEX HOMES TECH shall refrain from bidding
on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the
Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
Vs
ELSTON FORTE, D/B/A ELF CONTRACTORS
ORDER
The Committee voted unanimously that ELSTON FORTE, d/b/a ELF

CONTRACTORS shall pay a civil penalty of $400 per day for 45 days for a total of
$18,000 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20)



days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against
ELSTON FORTE, d/b/a ELF CONTRACTORS to prevent them from performing work in
violation. ELSTON FORTE, d/b/a ELF CONTRACTORS shall refrain from bidding on or
performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential
Contractors Committee

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

22812 DOUG ATKINS DBA - ATKINS ASPHALT PAVING  $4,400.00 reduced to
$2,000.00 if no further violations for 3 years and pay this penalty as agreed
38368 DUSTIN KEATHLEY DBA - DR KEATHLEY HOMES Revoke for misconduct



